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For your safety

DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLO-
SION, OR ARC FLASH

Safe electrical installation must be carried out
only by skilled professionals. Skilled profession-
als must prove profound knowledge in the follow-
ing areas:

* Connecting to installation networks

¢ Connecting several electrical devices

¢ Laying electric cables

* Safety standards, local wiring rules and regula-
tions

Failure to follow these instructions will result in
death or serious injury.

Getting to know the twilight switch

The twilight switch is used for controlling the light facili-
ties of streets, external stairways, shop windows, en-
trances etc.

It has an integrated delay (ON approx. 20 sec., OFF ap-
prox. 80 sec.) to avoid undesired switching.

The sensor is intended for indoor installation.

Mounting, Setup and Operating

@ Mounting: 58V 4

@ wiring: {5
No safe electrical isolation between the pow-
er supply and the light sensor!

* Connect light sensor only with approved cable
for mains voltage.

® Operating: r~

(® Red LED: Brightness is lower than the set lux
value

Green LED: Relay contact is closed.
(© Set switching brightness 2-2000 Ix.

Technical data

Operating voltage: AC 230V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: 0.3 W
Rated impulse voltage: 4 kV
Brightness setting range: 2-2000 Ix
Switching output: Switching of choice of phase is per-
mitted.
Switching capacity: 16 A, AC250V,cos p =1
10 A, AC 250 V, cos ¢ = 0.6
Switching capacity fluorescent lamps: 10 AX
Min. switching capacity: 10 mA, AC 230 V
100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Type of contact: p-Contact
Operating temperature: -30 °C ... +55 °C (device)
-40 °C ... +70 °C (sensor)
+5°C ... +55 °C (LCD display)
Protection class: Il for designated installation
Protection rating: IP 20 (device)
IP 66 (sensor frontside)
IP 40 (sensor backside, in-
stalled)

Nominal power: -> Qw

Dispose of the device separately from house-

hold waste at an official collection point. Pro-

fessional recycling protects people and the

environment against potential negative ef-
I fects.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the Cus-
tomer Care Centre in your country.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Dédmmerungsschalter IC2000
mit Innen Lichtsensor

Fiir Ihre Sicherheit

GEFAHR
Lebensgefahr durch elektrischen Schlag, Ex-
plosion oder Lichtbogen.

Eine sichere Elektroinstallation muss von qualifi-
zierten Fachkréaften ausgeflihrt werden. Qualifi-
zierte Fachkréfte missen fundierte Kenntnisse in
folgenden Bereichen nachweisen:

¢ Anschluss an Installationsnetze
¢ Verbindung mehrerer elektrischer Gerate
* Verlegung von Elektroleitungen

¢ Sicherheitsnormen, értliche Anschlussregeln
und Vorschriften

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen fuhrt
zum Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen.

Ddmmerungsschalter kennen lernen

Der Da&mmerungsschalter wird verwendet zur Steue-
rung von Beleuchtungsanlagen, AuBentreppen, Schau-
fenstern, Eingange, etc.

Er hat eine eingebaute Verzdégerungsstufe (EIN ca. 20 s,
AUS ca. 80 s) um ungewiinschtes Schalten zu verhin-
dern.

Der Lichtsensor ist fir die Innenraummontage geeignet.

Installation, Verdrahtung und
Bedienung

@ Installation: 55V] 4
@ Verdrahtung: £{ 8

Keine elektrisch sichere Trennung zwischen
Netz und Lichtsensor!

* Lichtsensor nur mit zugelassener Leitung fiir
Netzspannung anschlieBen

(® Bedienung: Q‘

(® Rote LED: Helligkeit ist geringer als der einge-
stellte Luxwert.
Griine LED: Relaiskontakt ist geschlossen.

© Helligkeit einstellen: 2-2000 Ix.

Technische Daten

Betriebsspannung: AC 230 V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz
Standby: 0,3 W
BemessungsstoBspannung: 4 kV
Einstellbereich Helligkeit: 2-2000 Ix
Schaltausgang: Das Schalten beliebiger AuBenleiter
ist zulassig
Schaltleistung: 16 A, AC 250V, cos p =1
10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Schaltleistung Leuchtstofflampen: 10 AX
Schaltleistung min.: 10 mA, AC 230 V

100 mA, AC/DC 24 V
Kontaktart: p-Kontakt
Betriebstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (Gerat)

-40 °C ... +70 °C (Sensor)

+5 °C ... +55 °C (LCD-Display)
Schutzklasse: Il bei bestimmungsgemaBer Montage
Schutzart: IP 20 (Gerat)

IP 66 (Sensor Frontseite)

IP 40 (Sensor Rickseite, einge-

baut)
Nennleistung: -> -‘(é);w

Entsorgen Sie das Gerét getrennt vom Haus-
miill an einer offiziellen Sammelstelle. Pro-
fessionelles Recycling schiitzt Mensch und

Umwelt vor potenziellen negativen Auswir-
I  Kkungen.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Bei technischen Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an das
Customer Care Centre in Ihrem Land.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Interrupteur crépusculaire
IC2000 avec cellule tableau

Pour votre sécurité

DANGER . i

RISQUE DE DECHARGE ELECTRIQUE, D'EX-
PLOSITON OU DE COUP D'ARC

L'installation électrique répondant aux normes de
sécurité doit étre effectuée par des profession-
nels compétents. Les professionnels compétents
doivent justifier de connaissances approfondies
dans les domaines suivants :

Raccordement aux réseaux d'installation
Raccordement de différents appareils élec-
triques

Pose de cébles électriques

Normes de sécurité, régles et réglementations
locales pour le cablage

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer
la mort ou de graves blessures.

se familiariser avec le commutateur
crépusculaire

le commutateur crépusculaire est utilisé pour controler
les installations d’éclairage de rues, d’escaliers exté-
rieurs, de vitrines, d’entrées, etc.

Il intégre une temporisation (ON environ 20 sec., OFF
environ 80 sec.) afin d’éviter toute commutation indési-
rable.

Le capteur est destiné a une installation intérieure.

Montage, configuration et fonctionnement

@ Montage : S'l{ﬂ‘n
@ Ccablage: Z{8

Pas d’isolation électrique sécurisée entre

I'alimentation électrique et le capteur de

luminosité !

¢ Connecter le capteur de luminosité unique-
ment avec un cable homologué pour la tension
de secteur.

® Fonctionnement : X7~

(® LED rouge : laluminosité est plus faible que la
valeur en lux paramétrée.

LED verte : le contact de relais est fermé.

© Luminosité de commutation paramétrée 2-
2000 Ix.

Caractéristiques techniques

Tension nominale : 230 V CA, +10 %/-15 %, 50/60 Hz
Puissance absorbée : 0,3 W
Tension de choc assignée : 4 kV
Plage de réglage de luminosité : 2-2 000 Ix
Puissance de commutation : commutation possible de
n’importe quelle phase.
Capacité de 16 A, 250V CA, cos p =1
commutation : 10A,250VCA, cos @=0,6
Capacité de commutation lampes a tube fluorescent :
10 AX
Capacité de commuta- 10 mA, 230 V CA
tion min. : 100 mA, CA/CC 24V
Type de contact : contact p
Température de -30 °C ... +55 °C (appareil)
fonctionnement : -40 °C ... +70 °C (capteur)
+5°C ... +55 °C (écran LCD)
Classe de protection : Il pour l'installation désignée
Indice de protection : IP 20 (appareil)
IP 66 (avant du capteur)
IP 40 (arriére du capteur, ins-
tallé)

Puissance nominale : -> -‘(';’-w

Ne pas jeter 'appareil avec les déchets mé-
nagers ordinaires mais le mettre au rebut en
le déposant dans un centre de collecte pu-
blique. Un recyclage professionnel protége

I es personnes et I'environnement contre de
potentiels effets négatifs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

En cas de questions techniques, veuillez contacter le
Support Clients de votre pays.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Schemerschakelaar 1C2000
binnen

Voor uw veiligheid

GEVAAR
RISICO OP ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK, EXPLO-
SIE, OF OVERSLAG

Een veilige elektrische installatie mag alleen wor-

den uitgevoerd door ervaren deskundigen. Erva-

ren deskundigen moeten een grondige kennis

hebben van het volgende:

* Aansluiting op elektriciteitsnetwerken

* Aansluiten van meerdere elektrische appara-
ten

* Leggen van elektrische leidingen

Veiligheidsnormen, lokale bedradingsvoor-

schriften

Als deze instructies niet worden opgevolgd, heeft

dit de dood of ernstige verwondingen tot gevolg.

Kennismaking met de
schemerschakelaar

De schemerschakelaar wordt gebruikt voor lichtvoorzie-
ningen in straten, externe trappen, etalages, ingangen,
e.d.

De schakelaar heeft een geintegreerde vertraging (ON
ca. 20 sec., OFF ca. 80 sec.) om ongewenste schakelin-
gen te vermijden.

De sensor is bedoeld voor binneninstallatie.

Montage, instelling en bediening

(® Montage: 5 T4
@ Bedrading: I{ &

Geen veilige elektrische isolatie tussen de
voeding en de lichtsensor!

 Sluit de lichtsensor alleen aan met kabels die
zijn goedgekeurd voor netspanning.

® Bediening: R~

® Rode led: helderheid is lager dan de ingestel-
de lux-waarde.

Groene led: relaiscontact is gesloten.

(© Sstel de helderheid in op 2-2000 Ix.

Technische gegevens

Bedrijfsspanning: AC 230 V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz
Energieverbruik: 0,3 W
Nominale impulsspanning: 4 kV
Instelbereik helderheid: 2-2000 Ix
Schakeluitgang: schakelen van gelijk welke fase is toe-
gestaan.
Schakelvermogen: 16 A,AC 250V, cos p =1
10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Schakelvermogen TL-lampen: 10 AX
Min. schakelvermo- 10 mA, AC 230 V
gen: 100 mA, AC/DC 24 V
Type contact: p-contact
Bedrijfstemperatuur: ~ -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparaat)
-40 °C ... +70 °C (sensor)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (LCD-display)
Beschermingsklasse: Il bij reglementaire montage
Beschermingsgraad:  IP 20 (apparaat)
IP 66 (voorkant sensor)
IP 40 (achterkant sensor, ge-
installeerd)

Nominaal vermogen: -> Qw

Het apparaat niet met het huishoudelijk afval

afvoeren maar naar een officieel verzamel-

punt brengen. Professionele recycling be-

schermt mens en milieu tegen potentiéle
I ncgatieve effecten.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Neem bij technische vragen contact op met de klanten-
service in uw land.

schneider-electric.com/contact

PHA8912000-00 07/18



Soumrakovy spinac¢ 1C2000
interni

Pro vasi bezpecnost

NEBEZPECI

NEBEZPECi URAZU ELEKTRICKYM PROU-
DEM, VYBUCHU NEBO VZNIKU ELEKT-
RICKEHO OBLOUKU

Bezpecnou elektromontaz smi provadét pouze
kvalifikovany technik. Kvalifikovany technik musi
prokazat dobré znalosti v nasledujicich oblas-
tech:

* P¥ipojeni k instalaénim sitim

* P¥ipojeni nékolika elektrickych pfistroju

* Pokladani elektrickych kabelli

* Bezpecné normy, mistni pravidla a nafizeni ty-
kajici se elektroninstalace

Nesplnéni téchto pokynl povede k umrti nebo
vaznému zranéni.

Obeznameni se soumrakovym
spinacem

Soumrakovy spina¢ se pouziva pro ovladani svételnych
zafizeni ulic, vnéjSich schodist, vyloh, vchodl apod.
Ma integrovanou zpozdovaci funkci (ZAPNUTO asi 20
sekund, VYPNUTO asi 80 sekund), aby se zabranilo
nezédoucimu pfepinani.

Senzor je ur€en pro interni instalaci.

Montaz, nastaveni a provoz

@ Montaz:5av]q
@ Zzapojeni: I{&

Zafizeni nema bezpeénou elektrickou izolaci

mezi napdjecim zdrojem a svételnym senzo-

rem!

¢ Svételny senzor pfipojte pouze schvalenym
kabelem pro sitové napéti.

® Provoz: %

(® Cervena kontrolka: Jas je niz$i nez nastavena
hodnota luxt
Zelend kontrolka: Kontakt relé je uzavien.

(© Nastavit piepinani jasu 2-2000 Ix.

Technické udaje

Provozni napéti: AC 230 V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz

Pfikon: 0,3 W

Jmenovité impulzni napéti: 4 kV

Rozmezi nastaveni jasu: 2-2000 Ix

Vystup spinace: Je povoleno pfepinani vybéru faze.

Spinaci kapacita: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos ¢ =1
10 A, AC 250 V, cos ¢ =0,6

Spinaci kapacita zafivek: 10 AX

Min. spinaci kapacita: 10 mA, AC 230 V
100 mA, AC/DC 24 V

Typ kontaktu: p-Kontakt

Provozni teplota: -30 °C ... +55 °C (zafizeni)
-40 °C ... +70 °C (zafizeni)
+5°C ... +55 °C (LCD displej)

Ttida kryti: Il pro uréené zafizeni

Stupen kryti: IP 20 (zafizeni)
IP 66 (Celni strana senzoru)
IP 40 (zadni strana senzoru,
nainstalovana)

Jmenovity vykon: -> T w

Pfistroj nelikvidujte spolu s domovnim odpa-

dem, nybrz pfedejte ho oficidlnimu sbérnému

mistu. Odborna recyklace chrani ¢lovéka i Zi-

votni prostfedi pfed potencialnimi $kodlivymi
I (Cinky.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

V pfipadé technickych dotazll se prosim obratte na cen-
trum zakaznické podpory ve vasi zemi.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Interruptor crepuscular IC2000
para panel

Por su propia seguridad

PELIGRO
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA, EX-
PLOSION O ARCO ELECTRICO

Solo profesionales especializados deben llevar a
cabo una instalacion eléctrica segura. Los profe-
sionales especializados deben demostrar un am-
plio conocimiento en las siguientes areas:

* Conexion a redes de instalacion
¢ Conexion de varios dispositivos eléctricos
* Tendido de cables eléctricos

* Normas de seguridad, normativas y reglamen-
tos sobre cableado

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede
causar la muerte o lesiones graves.

Informacion acerca del interruptor
crepuscular

El interruptor crepuscular se utilizar para controlar la ilu-
minacion de las instalaciones de las calles: escaleras
exteriores, escaparates de las tiendas, entradas, etc.
Cuenta con unrelé integrado (CONEC. aprox. 20 s, DESC.
aprox. 80 s) para evitar las conexiones no deseadas.

El sensor esta disefiado para instalaciones interiores.

Montaje, configuracion y
funcionamiento

@ Montaje: 5‘2‘}@@
(@ Cableado: @

m No se dispone de aislamiento eléctrico de
seguridad entre el suministro eléctrico y el
sensor de luz.
» Conectar el sensor de luz inicamente con el
cable homologado para la tensién de red.

(® Funcionamiento: Q‘

(® LED rojo: la luminosidad es inferior al valor de
lux ajustado.

LED verde: el contacto del relé esta cerrado.

© Definir la luminosidad de conexién entre 2'y
2000 Ix.

Datos técnicos

Alimentacion: 230 V CA, +10 %/-15 %, 50/60 Hz
Consumo de potencia: 0,3 W
Sobretensién de choque nominal: 4 kV
Rango de ajuste de luminosidad: 2-2000 Ix
Salida de conexién: Se permite la conexion de una se-
leccion de fases.
Potencia de conexién: 16 A, 250 V CA, cos ¢ =1
10A,250V CA, cos @ =0,6
Potencia de conexién de las lamparas fluorescentes:
10 AX
Potencia de conexién 10 mA, 230 V CA
minima: 100 mA, 24 V CA/CC
Tipo de contacto: contacto p
Temperatura de fun-  -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
cionamiento: -40 °C ... +70 °C (sensor)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (pantalla LCD)
Clase de proteccion: Il para la instalacion determinada
Grado de proteccion: IP 20 (dispositivo)
IP 66 (parte delantera del sen-
sor)
IP 40 (parte trasera del sensor,
instalada)
Potencia nominal: -> T w

Elimine el dispositivo separado de la basura

doméstica en los puntos de recogida oficia-

les. El reciclado profesional protege a las per-

sonas y al medioambiente de posibles
I cfcctos negativos.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Si tiene consultas técnicas, llame al servicio de atencion
comercial de su pais.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Interruttore crepuscolare 1C2000
per interno

Per la vostra sicurezza

PERICOLO
PERICOLO DI SCOSSE ELETTRICHE,
ESPLOSIONI O ARCHI ELETTRICI

Urrinstallazione elettrica sicura deve essere ese-
guita solo da professionisti qualificati. | professio-
nisti qualificati devono dimostrare una profonda
conoscenza nelle seguenti aree:

¢ Connessione a reti di installazioneConnecting
to installation networks

¢ Collegamento di piu dispositivi elettrici

¢ Posa di cavi elettrici

¢ Standard di sicurezza, norme e regolamenti lo-
cali sui cablaggi

La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni pud
determinare la morte o lesioni gravi.

Conoscere l'interruttore crepuscolare

L'interruttore crepuscolare viene utilizzato per controlla-
re gli impianti di illuminazione di strade, scale esterne,
vetrine, ingressi, ecc.

Ha un ritardo integrato (ON circa 20 secondi, OFF circa
80 secondi) per evitare la commutazione indesiderata.

Il sensore & progettato per l'installazione all'interno.

Montaggio, configurazione ed
esercizio

@ Montaggio: 5 TV 4
@ Cablaggio: &5

Non c'e alcun isolamento elettrico sicuro tra
I'alimentatore e il sensore di luminosita!

¢ Collegare il sensore di luminosita solo con
cavo approvato per la tensione di rete.

® Esercizio:

(® LED rosso: La luminosita & inferiore al valore
lux impostato

LED verde: Il contatto a relé & chiuso.

© Impostare la luminosita di commutazione 2-
2000 Ix.

Dati tecnici

Tensione di esercizio: AC 230V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz
Potenza assorbita: 0,3 W
Tensione d'impulso nominale: 4 kV
Intervallo di impostazione della luminosita: 2-2000 Ix
Uscita di commutazione: & consentita la commutazio-
ne di scelta di fase.
Potere di commutazio- 16 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ =1
ne: 10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Lampade fluorescenti con potere di commutazione:
10 AX
Potere di commutazio- 10 mA, AC 230 V
ne min.: 100 mA, AC/DC 24 V
Tipo di contato: contatto
Temperatura di eserci- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
zio: -40 °C ... +70 °C (sensore)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display LCD)
Classe di protezione: Il per installazione prevista
Grado di protezione:  IP 20 (dispositivo)
IP 66 (lato anteriore del senso-
re)
IP 40 (lato posteriore del sen-
sore, installato)

Potenza nominale: -> Qw

Non smaltire I'apparecchio con i rifiuti dome-

stici, ma consegnarlo a un centro di raccolta

ufficiale. Il riciclaggio professionale contribui-

sce alla tutela delle persone e dell'ambiente
I (agli eventuali effetti nocivi.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

In caso di domande tecniche si prega di contattare il
Centro Servizio Clienti del proprio paese.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Interruptor crepuscular de
interior IC2000

Para a sua seguranca

PERIGO
PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELETRICO, EXPLOSAO
OU ARCO ELETRICO

Ainstalagéo elétrica segura deve realizar-se ape-

nas por profissionais especializados. Os profis-

sionais especializados devem provar que

possuem conhecimentos aprofundados nas se-

guintes areas:

¢ Ligagao a redes de instalagdo

¢ Ligagado de varios dispositivos elétricos

¢ Instalagédo de cabos elétricos

* Normas de seguranca, regulamentos e regras
de cablagem locais

O incumprimento destas instrugées tem como
consequéncias a morte ou ferimentos graves.

Caracteristicas do interruptor
crepuscular

O interruptor crepuscular é utilizado para controlar as
instalagdes luminosas de ruas, escadas exteriores,
montras de lojas, entradas, etc.

Contém um relé integrado (ligado aprox. 20 seg., desli-
gado aprox. 80 seg.) para evitar uma comutacéo inad-
vertida.

O sensor de movimento foi concebido para a instalagéao
interior.

Montagem, configuracao e operacao

@ Montagem: 5‘ Vg
@ Ligagao a electricidade: £{ &

Nao existe nenhum isolamento eléctrico se-
guro entre a fonte de alimentacéo e o sensor
de luz!

¢ Ligar o sensor de luz apenas com o cabo apro-
vado para a alimentacgao eléctrica.

® Operagao: -
® LED vermelho: A luminosidade & inferior ao
valor de lux definido
LED verde: O contacto de relé esta fechado.
© Definir a luminosidade de comutagéo para 2--
2000 Ix.

Informacao técnica

Tensao de funcionamento: CA 230 V, +10%/-15%, 50/
60 Hz
Consumo de energia: 0,3 W
Tens&o nominal de impulso: 4 kV
Amplitude de definicdo da luminosidade: 2-2000 Ix
Poténcia de comutag&o: E permitida a comutagéo de
escolha de fase.
Capacidade de comu- 16 A, CA 250V, cos ¢ =1
tac&o: 10A,CA 250V, cos ¢ =0,6
Capacidade de comutagao das lampadas fluorescen-
tes: 10 AX
Capacidade de comu- 10 mA, CA230V
tagdo min.: 100 mA, CA/CC 24V
Tipo de contacto: contacto p
Temperatura de funcio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
namento: -40 °C ... +70 °C (sensor)
+5°C ... +55 °C (ecra LCD)
Classe de proteccdo: Il para a instalagdo designada
Grau de proteccao: IP 20 (dispositivo)
IP 66 (sensor do lado frontal)
IP 40 (sensor do lado trasei-
ro, instalado)
Poténcia nominal: -> -‘Q’_»_w

Separar o dispositivo do restante lixo domés-
tico colocando-o num ponto de recolha ofi-
cial. A reciclagem profissional protege o

ambiente e as pessoas de possiveis efeitos
I rejudiciais.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Para perguntas técnicas, queira contactar o Centro de
Atendimento ao Cliente do seu pais.

schneider-electric.com/contact

PHA8912000-00 07/18
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Svjetlosna sklopka 1C2000
unutrasnji

Za vasu sigurnost

OPASNOST B

OPASNOST OD ELEKTRICNOG UDARA, EK-

SPLOZIJE ILI BLUESKA ELEKTRICNOG

LUKA

Sigurnu elektri€nu instalaciju moraju izvesti kvali-

ficirani struénjaci. Kvalificirani struénjaci moraju

raspolagati temeljitim znanjem u sljedeéim po-

drugjima:

¢ Spajanje instalacijskih mreza

¢ Spajanje viSe elektri¢nih uredaja

* Polaganje elektri¢nih kabela

¢ Sigurnosne norme, lokalna pravila i propisi o
ozi¢enju

Ako se ne pridrzavate ovih uputa to ¢e dovesti do

teskih ozljeda ili smrti.

Vise informacija o sumracnom
prekidacu

Sumracni prekidag¢ koristi se za regulaciju uli¢ne rasvje-
te, vanjskih subista, izloga trgovina, ulaza itd.

Ima integriranu odgodu (UKLJ. pribl. 20 s, ISKLJ. pribl.
80 s) kako bi se izbjeglo nezeljeno ukljugivanje ili isklju-
éivanje.

Senzor je namijenjen za ugradnju u zatvorenim prostori-
ma.

Montaza, postavljanje i rad

@ Montaza: 504

® oOzisenje: LB
Nema sigurne elektriéne izolacije izmedu na-
pajanja i svjetlosnog senzora!

¢ Spojite svjetlosni senzor samo kabelom odo-
brenim za mrezni napon.

® Rad: %

(® Crvena LED dioda: Svjetlina je manja od na-
mjestene vrijednosti u luksima

Zelena LED dioda: Kontakt releja je zatvoren.
© Podesite uklopnu svjetlinu na 2 — 2000 luksa.

Tehnicki podaci

Radni napon: AC 230 V, +10 %/ -15 %, 50 / 60 Hz
Potro$nja elektri¢ne energije: 0,3 W
Nazivni impulsni napon: 4 kV
Raspon postavki svjetline: 2 — 2000 luksa
Uklopni izlaz: Dopusteno je uklapanje odabrane faze.
Uklopna snaga: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos ¢ =1
10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Uklopna snaga fluorescentnih zarulja: 10 AX
Min. uklopna snaga: 10 mA, AC 230 V
100 mA, AC/DC 24 V
Vrsta kontakta: p kontakt
Radna temperatura: -30 °C ... +55 °C (uredaj)
-40°C ... +70 °C (senzor)
+5°C ... +55 °C (LCD zaslon)
Klasa zastite: Il za namjensku ugradnju
Stupanj zastite: IP 20 (uredaj)
IP 66 (prednja strana senzora)
IP 40 (straznja strana senzora,
ugradeno)

Nazivna snaga: -> Qw

Uredaj se ne odlaze s ku¢anskim otpadom,

veé ga treba odloziti na sluzbena sakupljali-

ta. Stru¢nim se recikliranjem ljudi i okoli$ &ti-

te od potencijalnih negativnih u¢inaka.
|

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

U sluéaju tehni¢kih pitanja obratite se servisnoj sluzbi u
svojoj zemlji.
schneider-electric.com/contact

m Alkonykapcsolo 1C2000 beltéri

Az On biztonsdga érdekében

VIGYAZAT
ARAMUTES, ROBBANAS VAGY VILLAMOS iV
VESZELYE

A biztonsagos villamos telepités kizarolag kép-
zett szakemberek altal hajthaté végre. A képzett
szakembereknek bizonyitaniuk kell, hogy rendel-
keznek alapvet6 ismeretekkel a kévetkezd terile-
teken:

szerel6haldzatokhoz torténd csatlakoztatas
tébb villamos késziilék csatlakoztatasa
villamos vezetékek fektetése

biztonsagi szabvanyok, helyi huzalozasi eléira-
sok és rendeletek

Az emlitett utasitasok figyelmen kivil hagyasa
halalt vagy sulyos sériilést von maga utan.

Tudnivalok az alkonykapcsolorol

Az alkonyatkapcsol6 utcak, kultéri Iépcsok, Uzletek kira-
katai, bejaratok stb. vilagitasanak szabalyozasara szol-
gal.

A nem kivant kapcsolas elkeriilése érdekében integralt
késleltetéssel (BE: kb. 20 sec., Kl: kb. 80 sec.) rendelke-
zik.

Az érzékel6 beltéren szerelhet6 fel.

Felszerelés, beallitas és miikodés

@ Felszerelés: 5 a4
@ Vezetékelés:@

A halozat és fényérzékel6 kdzott nincs biz-
tonsagos elektromos levalasztas!

» Kizarolag jovahagyott kabellel kdsse ra a fé-
nyérzékel6t a halozati fesziltségre.

® Muksdés: 0~
® Piros LED: a fényerd alacsonyabb, mint a be-
allitott fényerésség-érték
Z6ld LED: a relé érintkez6 zar.
© Kapcsolasi fényerd: 2-2000 Ix.

Miiszaki adatok

Uzemi fesziiltség: AC 230 V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz
Energiafogyasztas: 0,3 W
Névleges lokéfesziltség: 4 kV
Fényeré beallitasi tartomanya: 2-2000 Ix
Kapcsolas kimenet: fazisvalaszté kapcsolas megenge-
dett.
Kapcsolasi teljesitmény: 16 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ =1
10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Fénycsdvek kapcsolasi teljesitménye: 10 AX
Min. kapcsolasi teljesit- 10 mA, AC 230 V
mény: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Erintkez tipusa: W érintkezd
Uzemi hdmérséklet: -30 °C ... +55 °C (késziilék)
-40 °C ... +70 °C (érzékeld)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (LCD-kijelz6)
Erintésvédelmi osztaly: Il szabalyszerii szerelés esetén
Erintésvédelmi besoro-  IP 20 (késziilék)
las: IP 66 (ellils6 érzékeld)
IP 40 (hatso érzékeld, felsze-
relve)

Névleges teljesitmény: -> Qw

A késziiléket a haztartasi hulladéktdl elkiilo-

nitve, hivatalos gyujtéhelyen artalmatlanitsa.

A szakszerU Ujrahasznositassal kivédheték

az embereket és a kdrnyeztet érintd, esetle-
I cs negativ hatasok.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Muszaki problémak esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot az
On orszagaban m(ikddé ligyfélszolgalatunkkal.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Intrerupator crepuscular interior
1C2000

Pentru siguranta dumneavoastra

PERICOL DE ELECTROCUTARE, EXPLOZIE
SAU FORMARE DE ARC ELECTRIC

Instalarea electrica in conditii de siguranta se va
executa doar de personal calificat. Personalul ca-
lificat trebuie sa dispuna de cunostinte aprofun-
date in urmatoarele domenii:

* Conectarea retelelor de internet
¢ Conectarea mai multor dispozitive electrice
* Montarea cablurilor electrice

* Norme de sigurantd, normele si regulamentele
locale de cablare

Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni, poate duce la
moarte sau provocarea unor leziuni grave.

Familiarizarea cu intrerupatorul
crepuscular

intrerupatorul crepuscular este utilizat pentru controla-
rea sistemelor de iluminat pentru strazi, scari exterioare,
vitrine de magazin, intrari etc.

Are o temporizare integrata (PORNIT aprox. 20 s,
OPRIT aprox. 80 s) pentru a evita comutarea nedorita.

Senzorul este proiectat pentru instalarea in interior.

Montare, configurare si functionare

@ Montare: 55V 4,
@ Cablare: I{E

Nu exista o izolatie electrica sigura intre sur-

sa de alimentare si senzorul de lumina!

¢ Conectati senzorul de lumina doar cu cablul
aprobat pentru tensiunea retelei de alimentare.

® Functionare: r~

(® LED rosu: luminozitatea este mai mica decat
valoarea de lucsi setata

LED verde: contactul releului este inchis.
© Setati luminozitatea de comutare la 2-2000 Ix.

Date tehnice

Tensiune de functionare: 230 V c.a., +10% / -15%, 50/
60 Hz
Consum de energie: 0,3 W
Tensiune nominald impuls: 4 kV
Interval de setare a luminozitatii: 2-2000 Ix
lesire de comutare: Este permisa comutarea alegerii fa-
zei.
Capacitate de comutare: 16 A, 250V c.a.,cos ¢ =1
10A,250V c.a.,,cos ¢=0,6
Capacitate de comutare lampi fluorescente: 10 AX
Capacitate de comutare 10 mA, 230V c.a.
min.: 100 mA, 24 V c.a./c.c.
Tip de contact: p-contact
Temperatura de functio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispozitiv)
nare: -40 °C ... +70 °C (senzor)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (afisaj LCD)
Clasa de protectie: Il pentru instalarea proiectata
Grad de protectie: IP 20 (dispozitiv)
IP 66 (partea din fata a sen-
zorului)
IP 40 (partea din spate a
senzorului, instalat)

Putere nominala: -> -‘Q’-W

Depozitati aparatul separat de gunoiul mena-
jer, la un punct oficial de colectare. Recicla-
rea profesionald protejeaza oamenii si meniul

inconjurator de eventualele efecte negative.
|
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Daca aveti intrebari tehnice, contactati Centrul de Asis-
tenta Clienti din tara dumneavoastra.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Stikalo svetlobno notranji
1C2000

Za vaso varnost

NEVARNOST .
TVEGANJE ELEKTRICNEGA UDARA, EKS-
PLOZIJE ALI PRESKOKA

Varno elektri¢no intalacijo lahko izvedejo samo

usposobljeni strokovnjaki. Usposobljeni stroko-

vnjaki morajo dokazati, da imajo poglobljeno

znanje na naslednjih podrogjih:

* prikljucitev na elektriéno omrezje,

e prikljucitev ve¢ elektri¢nih priprav,

* polaganje elektri¢nih kablov.

* Varnostni standardi, lokalna pravila in predpisi
za izvedbo napeljave

Neupostevanije teh navodil povzro¢i smrt ali hude
telesne poskodbe.

Seznanitev s stikalom z mozZnostjo
uravnavanja svetlosti

Stikalo z moznostjo uravnavanja svetlosti se uporablja
za uravnavanje osvetljenosti ulic, zunanijih stopnis¢, iz-
lozbenih oken, vhodov ipd.

Da bi se izognili neZzelenemu uravnavanju svetlobe, ima
zamik (VKLOPLJEN pribl. 20 sek, IZKLOPLJEN pribl.
80 sek).

Senzor je namenjen namestitvi v zaprtih prostorih.

Montaza, nastavitev in delovanje

(D Montaza: 5 V4
@ Napeljava: £ 5

Ni varne elektriéne izolacije med napajalni-
kom in svetlobnim senzorjem!

» Svetlobni senzor priklopite na omrezno nape-
tost samo z odobrenim kablom.

(® Delovanje: Q‘

(® Rdega LED-dioda: Svetlost je manjsa od do-
lo¢ene vrednosti luksov

Zelena LED-dioda: Kontakt releja je zaprt.

(© Svetlost lahko uravnavate v razponu 2-
2000 luksov.

Tehnicni podatki

Delovna napetost: AC 230 V, +10 % /-15 %, 50/60 Hz
Poraba toka: 0,3 W
Nazivna impulzna napetost: 4 kV
Obmocje za uravnavanje svetlosti: 2-2000 luksov
Preklopni izhod: Dovoljeno je poljubno izbiranje faze.
Zmodgljivost uravna- 16 A, AC250V,cos p=1
vanja: 10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ =0,6
Zmogljivost uravnavanja fluorescentnih lugi: 10 AX
Min. zmogljivost ura- 10 mA, AC 230 V
vnavanja: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Tip kontakta: p-kontakt
Temperatura delovan- -30 °C ... +55 °C (naprava)
ja —-40°C ... +70 °C (senzor)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (LCD zaslon)
Razred za&¢ite: Il pri predvideni namestitvi
Razred za&cite: IP 20 (naprava)
IP 66 (sprednja stran senzorja)
IP 40 (zadnja stran senzorja,
namescenega)
Nazivna mo¢: -> Qw

Naprave ne odvrzite med gospodinjske od-
padke, temvec¢ jo odnesite v zbirni center. Re-
cikliranje varuje ljudi in okolje pred
morebitnimi negativnimi vplivi.

|
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Ce imate tehniéna vpraanja, se obrnite na center za po-
mo¢ strankam v vasi drzavi.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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BHyTpeHHUI cymepeyHbii
BbIH/II04ares1b 1C2000

TexHuKa 6e3onacHoCcTH

OMNACHO
OMNACHOCTb NOPAXKEHUA SIEKTPUYE-
CHUM TOHOM, B3PbIBA WJI1 YTOBOIro
nPOBOA

YcTaHOBKa 31eKTPO060pYyAOBaHNA AOMKHA Bbl-

NOJSIHATBCA TOILKO KBaIMMULMPOBAHHbLIMU

cneumanncTamm ¢ Co6II0AEHMEM NPaBKU TEXHN-

K1 6e3onacHocTu. KBannduumposaHHbie

CneumanmncTbl AOHHbI UMETb NOATBEPHAESHHYIO

KBa/IMOUKALMIO B CEAYIOLWMX 061acTAX:

* MOAK/IIOYEHME K 3NEKTPUYECKUM CETAM;

* COEAMHEHWE 3NIeKTPUYECKNX YCTPOMCTB;

* MpOK/IafKa 9NEeKTPUYECKUX Kabene;

* npasuia TEXHWKW 6€30MacHOCTH, MECTHbIE
HOPMbI M NpaBuia 3N1EKTPOMOHTAaa.

HecobntoaeHne aTUx yKasaHWi NnpuBoauT K
CMEepTH UK CEPLE3HBIM TPaBMam.

O3HaKoM/1IeHHe ¢ Cymepe4HbIm
nepexsiro4yaresiem

CyMepeuHblit BbIK/OYaTEIb UCMONb3YETCA A1 ynpas-
JIeHUA OCBETUTEIbHBIMU NMPUGOPaMK Ha YIMLLE, HapYK-
HbIX IeCTHULLAX, B BUTPUHAX MArasmMHOB, Ha BXOAAX U
np.

OH paboTaeT co BCTPOEHHOW 3afepHKoi (0Ko10 20 ¢
NpU BKOYEHWUH, OKO10 80 C NPU BbIK/IOYEHWM), HTOBbI
MCKIOYUTD HEXeaTelbHoe NepeKsIoHeHHe.

[laTuvK npegHasHayeH Ana BHYTPEHHErO MOHTAKa.

MoHTax, Hacrpoﬁna M 3KcnayaraynAa

@ MonHTam: 5 V]
(@ Mposogxa: @

Be3onacHoW aneKTpu4ecKor n3onaumm

MeH Ay NCTOYHMKOM NMUTaHUA U AaTYUKOM

OCBEeLEeHHOCTH HeT!

* TNofcoeanHATL AaTYUK OCBELLEHHOCTb TO/IbKO
C MoMoLLbIo Kabens, COOTBETCTBYIOLLEro Ha-
NPAXEHWIO B CETH.

(® Owxcnnyataums: Q‘

(® HpacHblit CBETOAMOA: APKOCTb MeHbILLE 3a-
[aHHOrO 3HaYeHMA B JIIOKCAX

3e/1eHblM CBETOAMOA,: PENENHBIN KOHTaKT
3aMKHYT.

© YcTaHOBUTL NEpeKoYeHe APKOCTH Ha 2-
2000 7K.

TexHH4eCcHMUE XapaKTepPUCTHHHN

Pa6ouee HanpsxeHue: 230 B nep. 1., +10% /-15%, 50/
60 'y,
MNoTpe6naemas MmowHocTb: 0,3 BT
PacyeTHoe umnynbcHoe HanpsaxeHue: 4 KB
[nanasoH HacTpoMKkK AapKocTu: 2-2000 K
HomMyTvpyioLMit BbIXOA: paspeLLeHO nepeksiodeHne
Ans Bblbopa dasbl
KommyTupytowas 16 A,250B nep. T.,cos p =1
CMNOCOBHOCTb: 10 A, 250 B nep. 1., cos ¢ =0,6
KommyTupytowas cnoco6HOCTb A5 GIyopecLeHTHbIX
namn: 10 AX
MuH. KommyTupyto- 10 MA, 230 B nep. T.
Las crnoco6HOCTb: 100 MA, 24 B nep./nocT. T.
TUN KOHTaKTa: Y-KOHTaKT
Pa6ouasn Temnepaty- -30 °C ... +55 °C (ycTponcTBO)
pa: -40 °C ... +70 °C (patumK)
+5°C ... +55 °C (KK gucnnen)
Knacc 3awutbr: Il gns ykasaHHOM ycTaHOBKU
CreneHb 3aWwmTbl: IP 20 (ycTpowicTBO)
IP 66 (nepepHAa YacTb AaTum-
Ka)
IP 40 (3apHAA YacTb AaTyMKa,
CMOHTMPOBaHHOIO)

HomuHanbHas MOLWHOCTb: -> Qw

YTunusauuio ycTponcTBa BbINOHATb OT-
[e/IbHO OT 6bITOBbIX OTXOZ0B B 0pULMaNbHO
YCTaHOBJ/IEHHbIX MyHKTax c6opa. Mpodeccu-
oHasibHas BTOpWUYHas nepepaboTKa 3alm-
LaeT Nojen U OKpyKatoLLyo cpegy oT
BO3MOHbIX HEraTUBHbIX BO3AEMCTBUMN.

RU CootBeTcTBYET TEXHUYECKMM pernameHTam <O
6€30NacHOCTM HU3KOBO/ILTHOIO 060PYA0BaAHUSAS,
<06 3/1€KTPOMarHMTHOM COBMECTUMOCTM>

[Jlata n3rotoBneH1A: CMOTpUTE Ha obLLei ynakos-
Ke: rog/Hepens/aeHb Hegenm

Cpok xpaHeHus: 3 roga

lapaHTUiHbIV cpok: 18 mecALeB
YNONHOMOYEHHbIM NOCTaBLLMK B PD:

AO <lLHeipgep SneKTpuK>

Appec: 127018, Poccus, r. MocKsa,

yn. [BuHues, A.12, kopn.1 EH[
Ten. +7 (495) 777 99 90

dakc +7 (495) 777 99 92
http://www.schneider-electric.com/ru/ru/index.jsp

KK << TemeHBONbTTbI Kypan-xababiKTapabiH ka-
yinciaairi Typanbl >>, << QneKTpMarHuTTi CONKECTIK
Typanbl >> TeXHUKanblK pernaMmeHTTepre caikec
keneni

[anbinganfaH Mep3imi: xannbl opamaarsl
Mep3iMAi kapaHbI3: Xbl/anTa/anTaHbiH KyHi
Cakray mepsimi: 3 roga

Keninaik mepsimi: 18 ain

Yakin xeTkisywi KaszakctaH pecny6nuka-
cblHAa:

< WWHEMAEP 3NEKTPUK > XKLIC
MekeH-xavibl: Anmarel K., KasakcTaH,

Abaii paHf., 151/115, 12 kaba [H[
Ten. +7 (727) 397 04 00

dakc. +7 (727) 397 04 05
http://www.schneider-electric.com/site/home/
index.cfm/kz/

Svetlosna sklopka unutrasnji
1C2000

3a Bauuy 6e36egHocT

OPASNOST

OPASNOST PO ZIVOT USLED ELEKTRICNOG
UDARA, EKSPLOZIJE ILI ELEKTRIENOG
LUKA

Bezbedne elektricne instalacije smeju da izvode

samo obuc¢ena struéna lica. Obucena stru¢nalica

moraju dokazati da imaju sveobuhvatno znanje u

sledec¢im podrugdjima:

¢ povezivanje na instalacione mreze

¢ povezivanje vise elektri¢nih uredaja

¢ polaganje elektri€nih vodova

* bezbednosni standardi, lokalne odredbe i pro-
pisi za priklju¢ivanje

Neuvazavanje ovih smernica za posledicu moze

imati smrt ili teSke povrede.

Upoznajte se sa svetlosnom sklopkom

Svetlosna sklopka se koristi za kontrolisanje postrojenja
za rasvetu na ulicama, spoljasnjim stepenicama, izlozi-
ma, ulazima, itd.

Ona ima integrisani stepen odlaganja (UKLJ. oko

20 sek., ISKLJ. oko 80 sek.) za izbegavanje nezeljenog
uklju€ivanja.

Senzor je namenjen za unutradnju instalaciju.

Montaza, podesavanje i rukovanje

@ Montaza: 5 a1

@ Ozigenje: @
Ne postoji bezbedno elektri¢no razdvajanje
izmedu mreze za snabdevanje i senzora svet-
losti!

¢ Senzor svetlosti povezati isklju¢ivo pomocu
odobrenog voda za mrezni napon.

(® Rukovanje: Q‘

(® Crvena LED: Osvetljenje je manje od podese-
ne luks vrednosti

Zelena LED: Kontakt releja je zatvoren.

© Podesiti osvetljenje za ukljugivanje na 2-2000
IX.

Tehnicki podaci

Radni napon: AC 230 V, +10% / -15%, 50/60 Hz
Potro$nja struje: 0,3 W
Nagzivni impulsni napon: 4 kV
Podrucje podesavanja osvetljenosti: 2-2000 Ix
1zlaz za ukljucivanje: Dozvoljeno je ukljucivanje bilo ko-
jeg spoljasnjeg voda.
Kapacitet uklju¢ivan- 16 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 1
ja 10 A, AC 250 V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Kapacitet uklju¢ivanja fluorescentnih lampica: 10 AX
Min. kapacitet uklju¢i- 10 mA, AC 230 V
vanja: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Vrsta kontakta: p-kontakt
Radna temperatura: -30 °C ... +55 °C (uredaj)
-40 °C ... +70 °C (senzor)
+5°C ... +55 °C (LCD ekran)
Klasa zastite: Il u slu¢aju namenske montaze
Vrsta zastite: IP 20 (uredaj)
IP 66 (senzor na prednjoj strani)
IP 40 (senzor na zadnjoj strani,
montiran)
Nominalna snaga: -> U w

Dispose of the device separately from house-
hold waste at an official collection point. Pro-
fessional recycling protects people and the

environment against potential negative ef-
N fects.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Ako imate tehnickih pitanja, molimo da se obratite sluzbi
za korisnike u vasoj zemlji.

www.schneider-electric.com

n Alacakaranlik anahtari i¢c IC2000

Giivenliginiz icin
TEHLIKE
ELEKTRIK CARPMASI, PATLAMA VEYA ARK
RiSKi
Yalnizca egitimli profesyoneller tarafindan giiven-

li elektrik montaji yapilmalidir. Egitimli profesyo-
nellerin su alanlarda ileri diizey bilgisi olmalidir:

¢ Kurulum aglarina baglanma
* Cesitli elektrikli cihazlarin baglanmasi
* Elektrik kablolarinin dégenmesi

¢ Guvenlik standartlar, yerel tesisat kurallari ve
diazenlemeleri

Bu y&nergelerin uygulanmamasi 6lime ve ciddi
yaralanmalara neden olabilir.

Alacakaranlik anahtari hakkinda

Alacakaranlik anahtari sokaktaki 1sik tesisleri, bina digi
merdivenler, diikkan vitrinleri, girigler vs. i¢indir.
istenmeyen anahtarlamalar &nlemek igin entegre gecik-
tirme (ON yakl. 20 sn., OFF yakl. 80 sn.) sistemine sa-
hiptir.

Bu sensor i¢ mekana kurulmaya yéneliktir.

Montaj, ayarlama ve kullanim

@ Montaj: 5]
@ Kablo yerlesimi: £{ &

Elektrik beslemesi ve 1sik sensorii arasinda
elektrikli yalitim emniyetli degil!

* |sik sensori baglantisi icin yalnizca sebeke vol-
tajina uygun kablolar kullanin.

® Kullanim: Q\

® Kirmizi LED: Parlaklik ayarlanan liiks degerin-
den daha dusik

Yesil LED: Réle kontag kapall.

© Agma parlakligini 2-2000 Ix dederine ayarla-
yin.

Teknik veriler

isletim voltaji: AC 230 V, %+10/ %-15, 50/60 Hz
Enerji tiketimi: 0,3 W

Nominal darbe gerilimi: 4 kV

Parlaklik ayari araigi: 2-2000 Ix

Anahtarlama ¢ikigi: Faz se¢iminin anahtarlanmasina
izin verilir.

Anahtarlama kapasi- 16 A, AC 250 V, cos ¢ = 1
tesi: 10 A, AC 250V, cos ¢ = 0,6
Floresan lambalarin anahtarlama kapasitesi: 10 AX
Min. anahtarlama ka- 10 mA, AC 230 V

pasitesi: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Kontak tipi: p-Kontak
Calisma sicakligi: -30 °C ... +55 °C (cihaz)

-40 °C ... +70 °C (sensor)

+5 °C ... +55 °C (LCD ekran)
Koruma sinifi: Il belirlenmis kurulum igin
Koruma sinifi: IP 20 (cihaz)

IP 66 (sensoér 6n tarafi)

IP 40 (sensor arka tarafi, kurulu)
Nominal gug: -> Qw

Cihaz ev atiklarindan ayri bir gekilde resmi

toplama noktasinda bertaraf edilmelidir. Pro-

fesyonel geri ddnlislim, insanlar ve gevreyi

potansiyel negatif etkilere karsi korur.
|

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Teknik sorulariniz igin ltfen Glkenizdeki musteri hizmet-
leri merkezine bagvurunuz.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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